PCB CONNECTORS
MICRO HDAS
AMPHENOL-SOCAPEX.COM
OUR
RESOURCES
Access everything you need to simplify your projects. More than just a technical guide,
our catalog opens the door to a multitude of services and practical tools.
All the information below is available on our website or by clicking on the digital PDF.

Series Number of rows Connector type Number of contacts Contact type Fitting type
MHDAS 2 M 016 A E02
HOW TO ORDER - MICRO HDAS
Straight on PCB 90° on PCB For Harnesses
2. Number of rows
2 2 rows connector
3. Connector type
M Male connector
F Female connector
5. Contact type
A Crimp AWG 24
B Crimp AWG 26
G Crimp AWG 28-30
6. Fitting type
E01 Jackscrew for harness
E02 Captive screw for harness
E10 Male straight guiding
E50 Female straight jackscrew
E60 Female straight guiding
E03 Jackscrew for PCB/Panel mount
E53 Female straight jackscrew
Code
Reference
Type Cable
gaugeMale Female
A
MHDASMAB MHDASFAB
To be
crimped
AWG 24
MHDASARING
B MHDASMAB MHDASFAB AWG 26
G MHDASMG MHDASFG AWG 28-30
4. Number of contacts
004 024 044
006 026 046
008 028 048
010 030 050
012 032 052
014 034 054
016 036 056
018 038 058
020 040 060
022 042
1. Series
MHDAS Micro HDAS 1.27mm pitch
COMPLIANT
Contacts A and B are the same ones. The differentiation comes
from the addition of a ring in peek to crimp the AWG 24.
All the fittings type are compatible with male and female
contacts.
For harnesses, backpotting is recommended for enhanced
protection.
Order contacts:
Feel free to contact us if you require a full wired solution.
Due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice
Designed by Amphenol Socapex
18
Amphenol Socapex │ Micro HDAS
TOOLING & INSTRUCTION - MICRO HDAS
Signal contact crimping tool
Signal contact insertion and extraction tool
Backpotting
Amphenol Socapex recomend to do backpotting with Stycast 2651MM and Catalyst 9 (10%).
Access our crimping instruction for Micro HDAS
connector signal contacts : PCB-ER-020-Ext.
Access our insertion and extraction instruction for Micro HDAS
connector signal contacts : PCB-ER-016-Ext.
Reference Description
MH800 Hand crimp tool DANIELS
K2024 Positioner for Micro HDAS signal contacts
Reference Description
MHDASODIEC Insertion and extraction tool for Micro HDAS signal contacts